

Youth of the Year Nomination Form 2024 Municipal Awards

The Youth of the Year is awarded to a youth who is devoted to helping others within the community, and who displays leadership and dedication in their involvement in programs, activities, and all they do.

To be nominated for a 2024 Municipal Award, the accomplishments, work, initiatives, etc., of the individual must have taken place between January 2023 to December 2023.

Please note that only information included on this form will be considered in the award evaluation and selection process.

Nominee Information:	
Name:	Λαe·

Name: Age: Grade (if applicable):

School:

Address: _____

Postal Code: _____

Phone: _____

Number(s):_____

Email:_____

Nomination Information:

Please answer the following questions and provide relevant information on why you are nominating this resident for a Municipal Award, and why they deserve to be recognized with an award.

i. Academics: Please indicate scholastic abilities and marks from past year and present year. Include any honours, distinctions or other academic information that may be relevant.

ii.	Organizational Involvement and Group Work : List all community work and volunteer activities with any community group, committee, or organization located in or benefiting the Town. Please include all club/activities in which nominee is a member or participant (Girl Guides, Cadets, Sports Groups, etc.)

iii. Leadership Achievements and Training: Let us know about their leadership experience. This could include leadership roles in groups, or leadership training, courses and any other comparable experiences leading to skill development.

iv.	Work Experience and / or Sense of Responsibility: Tell us about work experiences and/or comment on nominee's sense of responsibilities.
v .	Outstanding Achievements and Awards: What awards, trophies, titles, and accolades has the nominee achieved? This could be as an individual or as a member of a team or group. Please note any experience in community development.
vi.	Athletic Achievements - List teams, awards and titles as well as all sport engaged in and level of competition (local, provincial, national, international etc.)

vii.	Other Information: Provide any additional information related to why you feel the nominee is deserving of this Municipal Award.
viii.	Summary : Please provide a short summary/biography of the nominee's accomplishments this year. This may be adapted for use during award presentations.

Nominator Information:

We certify that all information given is correct and meets with guidelines set out by the Town of Paradise Awards Selection Committee.

Nominator Name

Date

Deadline: Nominations for the 2024 Municipal Awards must be received by 12:00 p.m. on March 25, 2024.

Submission:

Nomination packages may be submitted via email to psilver@paradise.ca

Privacy Notice: Personal information submitted on this form is administered under Part III of the Access to Information and Protection of Privacy Act, 2015, and is collected and used only for the selection and administration process of the Town of Paradise Municipal Awards. If you have any questions about the collection, use or disclosure of your personal information, please contact the Town by calling 709-782-1400.